FOR__Entire Service Area
P.S. C. KY NO. 1
CITIPOWER, L. L. C. ORIGINAL SHEET NO. _14
CANCELINGP.S.C.KYNO.___
SHEET NO.
RULES AND ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTME LAUSE

Determination of GCR

The Company shall file a quarterly report with the PSC which shall contain an updated Gas Cost
Recovery Rate (GCR) and shall be filed at least thirty (30) days prior to the beginning of each calendar
quarter. The GCR shall become effective for billing for service rendered on or after the first day of each

calendar quarter.

The Gas Cost Recovery Rate is composed of:

I’ The expected gas cost component (EGC) on a dollar-per-Mcf basis, which represents the average
expected cost of purchased gas.

24 The Actual Cost Adjustment (ACA), on a dollar-per-Mcf basis compensates for over or under-
collection of gas cost resulting from differences between expected gas cost and the actual cost of
gas. For purposes of determining the GCR, the ACA for the application period shall equal the
sum of the ACA for the reporting period and for the three (3) preceding calendar quarters. This
may also be used to compensate for any over or under recoveries remaining from previous actual
and/or refund adjustments after a twelve month period.

3. The supplier refund adjustment (RA) on a dollar-per-Mcf basis, which reflects the refunds
received from suppliers during the reporting period plus interest at a rate equal to 1/2 of one per
cent below the average ninety-day commercial paper rate for the twelve month period. In the
event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may apply to the Public Service Commission
for the right to depart from the refund procedure herein set forth.

CANCELLED
Billing
APR 03 2014
The gas cost recovery rate to be applied to bills of customers shall equal the|suniwef Whe foblont
components: SERVICE COMMISSI

GCR=EGC + RA + ACA
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FOR__Entire Service Area

P.S. C.KY NO. 1
CITIPOWER, L. L. C. ORIGINAL SHEET NO. _15

CANCELING P.S.C.KYNO. __
SHEET NO.
RULES AND ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS

The GCR will be added to or subtracted from the tariff rates prescribed by the Commission Order on the
Company’s latest general rate case or last legally effective rate and will be included in the tariff rates
stated on each applicable rate sheet within this tariff.

gl CANCELLED
Definitions
APR 03 204
For the purpose of the tariff: KENTUCKY PUBLI
RUTR SERVICE COMM{SS{%N
a. “Average Expected Cost” is the cost of purchased gas which results from the

application of supplier rates currently in effect, or reasonably expected to be in effect
during the calendar quarter, on purchased volumes for the most recently available
twelve-month period, divided by the corresponding sales volume. In the event that
line loss exceeds 5%, purchased volumes for the twelve-month period shall be
calculated as: sales volumes - 0.95. Where the calculations require the use of volumes
used during a given period, and those volumes did not exist for a particular source for
the entire period, or the Company expects the volumes to change substantially, the
Company may make appropriate adjustments to its calculations. Any adjustments of
this type shall be described in the guarterly Gas Cost Recovery Report.

b. “GCR” means the quarterly updated gas cost recovery rate and is the sum of the
expected gas cost component plus the supplier refund adjustment plus the actual cost
adjustment; i.e., GCR = EGC + RA + ACA.

c. “Calendar quarters” means each of the four three-month periods of (1) January,
February, and March; (2) April, May, and June; (3) July, August, and September; (4)
October, November, and December.

d. “Reporting Period” means the three-month accounting period that ended
apprommately sixty (60) days pnor to the fﬂmg date of the updated gas cost recovery
rates, i.e., the calendar g , : , a
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FOR Entire Area Served

{COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
{NAME OF UTILITY)
48th Revised SHEET NO. 18
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

47th Revised SHEET NO. 18

Classification of Service

RESIDENTIAL
{LE
Availability of Service: Residential Customers CANCELLED
QCT 01 2014
Rates: Monthly KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Gas Cost SERVICE COMMISSION
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill $5.00
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $6.0605 $13.7097

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based
on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30". The budget amount
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE _June 30 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE July 42 2014

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY_/s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2014-
00182 dated June 30, 2014. KENTUGCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTCR
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FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
47th Revised SHEET NO.___ 18
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

46th Revised SHEET NO. 18

Classification of Service

RESIDENTIAL
Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost o .
Recovery <UL 0 2 2014
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill $5.00
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $5.9298 $13.5790

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The planis based
on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30". The budget amount
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE _March 24 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE_April 3 2014

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2014-
00071 dated March 24, 2014. KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DERQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

4/3/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
46th Revised SHEET NO.___ 18
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

45th Revised SHEET NO. 18

Classification of Service

RESIDENTIAL
Availability of Service: Residential Customers
CANCELLED

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost KEﬁiﬁcga 2014

Recovery SERVICE Y PUBLIC

Base Rate Rate Total COMMISSION

Minimum Bill ' $5.00
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $4.7215 $12.3707 ()]

The volumetric.rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based
on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30". The budget amount
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE _January 8 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE_January 9 2014
MONTH DAY  YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY_/s/_John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013-
00433 dated January 8, 2014. KENTUGKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

1/9/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 8 (1}




FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY) B
45th Revised SHEET NO.__ 18
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

44th Revised SHEET NO. 18

Classification of Service

RESIDENTIAL
Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill $5.00
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $4.6751 $12.3243

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

CANCELLED

AN 0 9 2014
KENTUCKY p "r ®
SERVICE &' . L:l; {ON

Budget Plan
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The planis based
on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30™. The budget amount
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, mmmwucu
PLIRLIC SERVACE COMMISSION

B JEFF R. DERQUEN
DATE OF ISSUE _September 20I 2013 DATE EFFECTIVE_Q@gtahanrvE DIR8dBOR

MONTH DAY T ARIFF BRANCH ™
F . I 2 ' 4 1o NC 27408
ISSUED BY_ig/_John Forshera, _Conioller 2122 ofernrise By) p i fyfo- NG 27405

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Coinmission of Kerﬁj: i’ v'1h Case No. 2013
00334 dated September 20, 2013. 10/5
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FOR Entire Area Served

{COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
48th Revised SHEETNO.___ 19

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

47th Revised SHEET NO. 19

Classification of Service

COMMERCIAL

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly CANCELLED
Gas Cost T
Recovery OCT 0 1 2014
Base Rate Rate Total | kentucky PuBLIC
mEss s SERVICE COMMISSION
Minimum Bill $ 5.00
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $6.0605 $13.7097

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE _June 30 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE_July 42 2014

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2014-
00182 dated June 30, 2014. KENTUGKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DERQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

7/2/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
{NAME OF UTILITY)
’ 47th Revised SHEET NO.__ 19

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

46th Revised SHEET NO. 19

Classification of Service

COMMERCIAL
Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost [
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total l
Minimum Bill $ 5.00 L JICE CON
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $5.9298 $13.5790

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
‘ will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE _March 24 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE_April 3 2014
YEAR

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY

ISSUED BY_/s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2014-
00071 dated March 24, 2014. KENTUGKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DERQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE
. 4/3/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

‘ CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
46th Revised SHEET NO.___ 19
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

45th Revised SHEET NO. 19

Classification of Service

COMMERCIAL
Availability of Service: Commercial Customers CANCELLED
Rates: Monthly APR 03 20t
Gas Cost KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Racovory SERVICE COMMISSION
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill $ 5.00
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $4.7215 $12.3707 ()

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer

. will be charged the $5.00 minimum.
DATE OF ISSUE _January 8 201 DATE EFFECTIVE_January 9 2014
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY_/s/_John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013-
00433 dated January 8, 2014. KENTUGKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DERQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

st Fally
. 1/9/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Entire Area Served

{COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
{NAME OF UTILITY)
45th Revised _SHEETNO. 19
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

44th Revised SHEET NO. 19

Classification of Service

COMMERCIAL
Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monihly

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill $ 5.00
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $4.6751 $12.3243

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

JAN g g
KENTUCKY Y PUBLIC
SERVICE Cuw. |..Ja'..)'“'

KENTUCKY
P UBLIC o Yo —1T
DATE OF ISSUE _September 20, 2013 DATE EFFE um.u-mqq
MONTH DAY E T =R R
ISSUED BY_/s/_John Forsberg, _Controller 2122 Hnterprise Roaé%@é@ﬁ%%ro NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE MDDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cog

00334 dated September 20, 2013. ' FFECTIVE
10/5/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 8 (1)




FOR Entire . Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
{NAME OF UTILITY)
47th Revised SHEET NO. 20
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

46th Revised SHEET NO. 20

Classification of Service

INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost CANCELLED
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total| ©GCT 0120
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Minimum Bill $ 5.00 SERVICE COMMISSION
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $6.0605 $12.7097

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE _June _ 30 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE_July 42 2014

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY _/s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service COMMKWW -
00182 dated June 30, 2014. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DERQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bust Filly

EFFECTIVE

71212014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
46th Revised SHEET NO.___ 20
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

45th Revised SHEET NO. 20

Classification of Service

INDUSTRIAL
Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill $ 5.00
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $5.9298 $12.5790

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE _March 24 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE_Aprit 3 2014

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commmkmwmmw-
00071 dated March 24, 2014. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

fut

EFFECTIVE

4/3/12014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 8 (1)




FOR

Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COQUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO.

{NAME OF UTILITY)
45th Revised

S

SHEET NO.___ 20

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

443th Revised

SHEET NO. 20

Classification of Service

INDUSTRIAL
Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate Rate
Minimum Bill
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $4.7215

CANCELLED
APR 03 20t

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

Total

$ 5.00
$11.3707 (1)

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer

will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE _January 8 201 DATE EFFECTIVE_January 9 2014
YEAR

MONTH DAY YEAR

MONTH DAY

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co
00433 dated January 8, 2014.

A

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

ot Aty

EFFECTIVE

1/9/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
44th Revised SHEET NO. 20
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

43rd Revised SHEET NO. 20

Classification of Service .

INDUSTRIAL
Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill $ 5.00
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $4.6751 $11.3243

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

CANCELLED
JAN 0 § 201
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
3 KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE _September 20, 2013 DATE EFFECTIVEBOCctebeyibE QOMRISSION
MONTH DAY YEAR R. RO
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY_/s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 al 3
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE HMDDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Conmission ogw Mase No. 2013
00334 dated September 20, 2013. '

EFFECTIVE

10/5/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




. FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
46th Revised SHEET NO.__ 20.1

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

45th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1

Classification of Service

INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly CANCELLED
Gas Cost
Recovery DCT 0 1 201"
Base Rate Rate Total | KENTUCKY PUBLIC
s R E— — | SERVICE COMMISSION
Minimum Bili $ 5.00
Volumetric'Rate $6.6492 $6.0605 $12.7097

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE _June 30 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE July 42 2014

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 E

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Coinmission M@&ﬁ%@ No. 2014
00182 dated June 30, 2014. TARIEF BRANCH

ot

EFFECTIVE
. 7/2/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:.011 SECTION ¢ (1)




FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)
45th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

44rd Revised SHEETNO. = 201

Classification of Service

INSTITUTIONAL
Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill . $ 5.00
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $5.9298 $12.5790

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE _March 24 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE_April 3 2014

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service COMM?W-
00071 dated March 24, 2014. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DERQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

4/3/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 8 (1)




FOR

Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)
‘ CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

(NAME OF UTILITY)

44thd Revised

SHEET NO.___ 20.1

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

43rd Revised

SHEET NO. 20.1

Classification of Service

INSTITUTIONAL
Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate Rate
Minimum Bill
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $4.7215

will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

CANCELLED
APR 0 3 2014
Total  |sERVICE conmiesC,,
$ 5.00
$11.3707 (1

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer

DATE OF ISSUE January 8 2014 DATE EFFECTIVE_January 9 2014

MONTH DAY YEAR

MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY_/s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013-

00433 dated January 8, 2014.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DERQUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

1/9/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION.S (1)




FOR Entire Area Served

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY.NO. 1
{NAME OF UTILITY)
43rd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

42nd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1

Classification of Service

INSTITUTIONAL
Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost
Recovery
Base Rate Rate Total
Minimum Bill $ 5.00
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $4.6751 $11.3243

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer
will be charged the $5.00 minimum.

JAN ¢ 9 2014

KENTU LIC
 ERVICE COMMISSION

w

DATE OF ISSUE _September 20, 2013 DATE EFF

MONTH DAY

EXTIV DIRECTOR

ISSUED BY_/s/_John Forsberg, _Controller 2122 Hnterprise ROJ&R@?%‘?{%%&O NC 2740

T

SIGNATURE QF OQOFFICER TITLE APDRESS
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cog VL il vt -
00334 dated September 20, 2013. ERFECTIVE
10/5/2013

PURSUANT TQ 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 8 (1)




